
  

Gehaltstabelle (EURO - €):  gültig ab 1. 1. 2006 (Wien 98 %)    

Verwendungsgruppen  

Gehaltsstufen Jahre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 1-2 1.156,40 1.214,22 1.277,92 1.341,62 1.452,36 1.559,18 1.672,86 1.821,82 2.114,84 
2 3-4 1.179,92 1.237,74 1.302,42 1.369,06 1.481,76 1.590,54 1.707,16 1.875,72 2.199,12 
3 5-6 1.202,46 1.262,24 1.328,88 1.408,26 1.524,88 1.636,60 1.757,14 1.949,22 2.304,96 
4 7-8 1.225,00 1.285,76 1.354,36 1.435,70 1.575,84 1.699,32 1.823,78 2.040,36 2.431,38 
5 9-10 1.248,52 1.311,24 1.379,84 1.462,16 1.612,10 1.746,36 1.873,76 2.131,50 2.558,78 
6 11-12 1.271,06 1.335,74 1.405,32 1.489,60 1.640,52 1.792,42 1.924,72 2.204,02 2.664,62 
7 13-14 1.294,58 1.359,26 1.430,80 1.516,06 1.669,92 1.839,46 1.974,70 2.258,90 2.748,90 
8 15-16 1.317,12 1.383,76 1.456,28 1.542,52 1.699,32 1.886,50 2.024,68 2.313,78 2.812,60 
9 17-18 1.340,64 1.407,28 1.481,76 1.569,96 1.728,72 1.916,88 2.074,66 2.366,70 2.875,32 
10 19-20 1.363,18 1.432,76 1.508,22 1.596,42 1.758,12 1.948,24 2.123,66 2.421,58 2.940,00 
11 21-22 1.381,80 1.450,40 1.526,84 1.622,88 1.786,54 1.979,60 2.157,96 2.458,82 3.002,72 
12 23-24 1.399,44 1.468,04 1.545,46 1.650,32 1.814,96 2.010,96 2.191,28 2.494,10 3.066,42 
13 25-26 1.416,10 1.486,66 1.565,06 1.669,92 1.844,36 2.042,32 2.224,60 2.531,34 3.108,56 
14 27-28 1.433,74 1.504,30 1.584,66 1.689,52 1.873,76 2.072,70 2.257,92 2.567,60 3.150,70 
15 29-30 1.450,40 1.523,90 1.603,28 1.710,10 1.902,18 2.104,06 2.291,24 2.603,86 3.193,82 
16 31-32 1.468,04 1.541,54 1.622,88 1.730,68 1.931,58 2.135,42 2.324,56 2.640,12 3.234,98 
17 33-34 1.484,70 1.559,18 1.641,50 1.750,28 1.960,98 2.166,78 2.357,88 2.676,38 3.277,12 
18 35-36 1.502,34 1.577,80 1.661,10 1.770,86 1.990,38 2.198,14 2.392,18 2.712,64 3.319,26 

 
 

 



  

 

Gehaltstabelle (EURO - €):  gültig ab 1. 1. 2006 (Steiermark, Kärnten 96 %)       

Verwendungsgruppen  

Gehaltsstufen Jahre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 1-2 1.132,80 1.189,44 1.251,84 1.314,24 1.422,72 1.527,36 1.638,72 1.784,64 2.071,68 
2 3-4 1.155,84 1.212,48 1.275,84 1.341,12 1.451,52 1.558,08 1.672,32 1.837,44 2.154,24 
3 5-6 1.177,92 1.236,48 1.301,76 1.379,52 1.493,76 1.603,20 1.721,28 1.909,44 2.257,92 
4 7-8 1.200,00 1.259,52 1.326,72 1.406,40 1.543,68 1.664,64 1.786,56 1.998,72 2.381,76 
5 9-10 1.223,04 1.284,48 1.351,68 1.432,32 1.579,20 1.710,72 1.835,52 2.088,00 2.506,56 
6 11-12 1.245,12 1.308,48 1.376,64 1.459,20 1.607,04 1.755,84 1.885,44 2.159,04 2.610,24 
7 13-14 1.268,16 1.331,52 1.401,60 1.485,12 1.635,84 1.801,92 1.934,40 2.212,80 2.692,80 
8 15-16 1.290,24 1.355,52 1.426,56 1.511,04 1.664,64 1.848,00 1.983,36 2.266,56 2.755,20 
9 17-18 1.313,28 1.378,56 1.451,52 1.537,92 1.693,44 1.877,76 2.032,32 2.318,40 2.816,64 
10 19-20 1.335,36 1.403,52 1.477,44 1.563,84 1.722,24 1.908,48 2.080,32 2.372,16 2.880,00 
11 21-22 1.353,60 1.420,80 1.495,68 1.589,76 1.750,08 1.939,20 2.113,92 2.408,64 2.941,44 
12 23-24 1.370,88 1.438,08 1.513,92 1.616,64 1.777,92 1.969,92 2.146,56 2.443,20 3.003,84 
13 25-26 1.387,20 1.456,32 1.533,12 1.635,84 1.806,72 2.000,64 2.179,20 2.479,68 3.045,12 
14 27-28 1.404,48 1.473,60 1.552,32 1.655,04 1.835,52 2.030,40 2.211,84 2.515,20 3.086,40 
15 29-30 1.420,80 1.492,80 1.570,56 1.675,20 1.863,36 2.061,12 2.244,48 2.550,72 3.128,64 
16 31-32 1.438,08 1.510,08 1.589,76 1.695,36 1.892,16 2.091,84 2.277,12 2.586,24 3.168,96 
17 33-34 1.454,40 1.527,36 1.608,00 1.714,56 1.920,96 2.122,56 2.309,76 2.621,76 3.210,24 
18 35-36 1.471,68 1.545,60 1.627,20 1.734,72 1.949,76 2.153,28 2.343,36 2.657,28 3.251,52 



  

 

Gehaltstabelle (EURO - €):  gültig ab 1. 1. 2006 (NÖ, Bgld. 95 %)        

Verwendungsgruppen  

Gehaltsstufen Jahre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 1-2 1.121,00 1.177,05 1.238,80 1.300,55 1.407,90 1.511,45 1.621,65 1.766,05 2.050,10 
2 3-4 1.143,80 1.199,85 1.262,55 1.327,15 1.436,40 1.541,85 1.654,90 1.818,30 2.131,80 
3 5-6 1.165,65 1.223,60 1.288,20 1.365,15 1.478,20 1.586,50 1.703,35 1.889,55 2.234,40 
4 7-8 1.187,50 1.246,40 1.312,90 1.391,75 1.527,60 1.647,30 1.767,95 1.977,90 2.356,95 
5 9-10 1.210,30 1.271,10 1.337,60 1.417,40 1.562,75 1.692,90 1.816,40 2.066,25 2.480,45 
6 11-12 1.232,15 1.294,85 1.362,30 1.444,00 1.590,30 1.737,55 1.865,80 2.136,55 2.583,05 
7 13-14 1.254,95 1.317,65 1.387,00 1.469,65 1.618,80 1.783,15 1.914,25 2.189,75 2.664,75 
8 15-16 1.276,80 1.341,40 1.411,70 1.495,30 1.647,30 1.828,75 1.962,70 2.242,95 2.726,50 
9 17-18 1.299,60 1.364,20 1.436,40 1.521,90 1.675,80 1.858,20 2.011,15 2.294,25 2.787,30 
10 19-20 1.321,45 1.388,90 1.462,05 1.547,55 1.704,30 1.888,60 2.058,65 2.347,45 2.850,00 
11 21-22 1.339,50 1.406,00 1.480,10 1.573,20 1.731,85 1.919,00 2.091,90 2.383,55 2.910,80 
12 23-24 1.356,60 1.423,10 1.498,15 1.599,80 1.759,40 1.949,40 2.124,20 2.417,75 2.972,55 
13 25-26 1.372,75 1.441,15 1.517,15 1.618,80 1.787,90 1.979,80 2.156,50 2.453,85 3.013,40 
14 27-28 1.389,85 1.458,25 1.536,15 1.637,80 1.816,40 2.009,25 2.188,80 2.489,00 3.054,25 
15 29-30 1.406,00 1.477,25 1.554,20 1.657,75 1.843,95 2.039,65 2.221,10 2.524,15 3.096,05 
16 31-32 1.423,10 1.494,35 1.573,20 1.677,70 1.872,45 2.070,05 2.253,40 2.559,30 3.135,95 
17 33-34 1.439,25 1.511,45 1.591,25 1.696,70 1.900,95 2.100,45 2.285,70 2.594,45 3.176,80 
18 35-36 1.456,35 1.529,50 1.610,25 1.716,65 1.929,45 2.130,85 2.318,95 2.629,60 3.217,65 



  

Gehaltstabelle (EURO - €): gültig ab 1.1.2006 (KG, HP, SKG und SHP 92 %) 

 

  
Verwendungsgruppe   

Gehaltsstufen Jahre 7 
1 1-2 1.570,44 
2 3-4 1.602,64 
3 5-6 1.649,56 
4 7-8 1.712,12 
5 9-10 1.759,04 
6 11-12 1.806,88 
7 13-14 1.853,80 
8 15-16 1.900,72 
9 17-18 1.947,64 
10 19-20 1.993,64 
11 21-22 2.025,84 
12 23-24 2.057,12 
13 25-26 2.088,40 
14 27-28 2.119,68 
15 29-30 2.150,96 
16 31-32 2.182,24 
17 33-34 2.213,52 
18 35-36 2.245,72 

 



  

 

Gehaltstabelle (EURO - €):  gültig ab 1. 1. 2006 

Verwendungsgruppen  

Gehaltsstufen Jahre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 1-2 1.180,00 1.239,00 1.304,00 1.369,00 1.482,00 1.591,00 1.707,00 1.859,00 2.158,00 
2 3-4 1.204,00 1.263,00 1.329,00 1.397,00 1.512,00 1.623,00 1.742,00 1.914,00 2.244,00 
3 5-6 1.227,00 1.288,00 1.356,00 1.437,00 1.556,00 1.670,00 1.793,00 1.989,00 2.352,00 
4 7-8 1.250,00 1.312,00 1.382,00 1.465,00 1.608,00 1.734,00 1.861,00 2.082,00 2.481,00 
5 9-10 1.274,00 1.338,00 1.408,00 1.492,00 1.645,00 1.782,00 1.912,00 2.175,00 2.611,00 
6 11-12 1.297,00 1.363,00 1.434,00 1.520,00 1.674,00 1.829,00 1.964,00 2.249,00 2.719,00 
7 13-14 1.321,00 1.387,00 1.460,00 1.547,00 1.704,00 1.877,00 2.015,00 2.305,00 2.805,00 
8 15-16 1.344,00 1.412,00 1.486,00 1.574,00 1.734,00 1.925,00 2.066,00 2.361,00 2.870,00 
9 17-18 1.368,00 1.436,00 1.512,00 1.602,00 1.764,00 1.956,00 2.117,00 2.415,00 2.934,00 
10 19-20 1.391,00 1.462,00 1.539,00 1.629,00 1.794,00 1.988,00 2.167,00 2.471,00 3.000,00 
11 21-22 1.410,00 1.480,00 1.558,00 1.656,00 1.823,00 2.020,00 2.202,00 2.509,00 3.064,00 
12 23-24 1.428,00 1.498,00 1.577,00 1.684,00 1.852,00 2.052,00 2.236,00 2.545,00 3.129,00 
13 25-26 1.445,00 1.517,00 1.597,00 1.704,00 1.882,00 2.084,00 2.270,00 2.583,00 3.172,00 
14 27-28 1.463,00 1.535,00 1.617,00 1.724,00 1.912,00 2.115,00 2.304,00 2.620,00 3.215,00 
15 29-30 1.480,00 1.555,00 1.636,00 1.745,00 1.941,00 2.147,00 2.338,00 2.657,00 3.259,00 
16 31-32 1.498,00 1.573,00 1.656,00 1.766,00 1.971,00 2.179,00 2.372,00 2.694,00 3.301,00 
17 33-34 1.515,00 1.591,00 1.675,00 1.786,00 2.001,00 2.211,00 2.406,00 2.731,00 3.344,00 
18 35-36 1.533,00 1.610,00 1.695,00 1.807,00 2.031,00 2.243,00 2.441,00 2.768,00 3.387,00 

 



  

 

Gehaltstabelle (EURO - €):  gültig ab 1. 1. 2006 

Verwendungsgruppen  

Gehaltsstufen Jahre 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1 1-2 2,74 % 2,76 % 2,76 % 2,74 % 2,73 % 2,73 % 2,71 % 2,74 % 2,74 % 
2 3-4 2,78 % 2,72 % 2,70 % 2,76 % 2,74 % 2,73 % 2,75 % 2,74 % 2,70 % 
3 5-6 2,75 % 2,75 % 2,73 % 2,72 % 2,75 % 2,74 % 2,74 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 
4 7-8 2,70 % 2,71 % 2,75 % 2,73 % 2,73 % 2,73 % 2,73 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 
5 9-10 2,74 % 2,74 % 2,71 % 2,75 % 2,70 % 2,73 % 2,71 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 
6 11-12 2,71 % 2,77 % 2,73 % 2,77 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,75 % 2,74 % 2,73 % 
7 13-14 2,75 % 2,73 % 2,76 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,73 % 2,74 % 2,74 % 2,71 % 
8 15-16 2,71 % 2,76 % 2,71 % 2,73 % 2,73 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,74 % 2,73 % 
9 17-18 2,75 % 2,73 % 2,74 % 2,75 % 2,73 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,70 % 2,71 % 
10 19-20 2,71 % 2,75 % 2,75 % 2,71 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 2,71 % 2,70 % 2,73 % 
11 21-22 2,77 % 2,73 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 2,75 % 2,72 % 2,74 % 2,74 % 2,71 % 
12 23-24 2,76 % 2,72 % 2,73 % 2,74 % 2,70 % 2,72 % 2,73 % 2,70 % 2,73 % 
13 25-26 2,75 % 2,72 % 2,71 % 2,72 % 2,71 % 2,72 % 2,73 % 2,70 % 2,72 % 
14 27-28 2,74 % 2,70 % 2,76 % 2,70 % 2,71 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,70 % 2,71 % 
15 29-30 2,73 % 2,75 % 2,74 % 2,75 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,72 % 2,70 % 2,73 % 
16 31-32 2,72 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 2,73 % 2,73 % 2,72 % 2,71 % 2,70 % 2,72 % 
17 33-34 2,72 % 2,73 % 2,72 % 2,71 % 2,73 % 2,71 % 2,70 % 2,70 % 2,71 % 
18 35-36 2,71 % 2,72 % 2,76 % 2,75 % 2,74 % 2,72 % 2,74 % 2,70 % 2,70 % 

 
 
 
 
 


